

Dear Valued Supplier,

We have exciting news to share. Marathon Petroleum Corporation has partnered with C2FO, a global leader in working capital solutions, to create the Marathon Petroleum Early Payment Program.

We know that there are times when you need to access working capital quickly and the C2FO platform is designed to give you on-demand access to the working capital tied up in your accounts receivable. It also offers you control and flexibility to compare your options, set your parameters and make critical cash flow decisions for your company.

Using the C2FO platform, you can now offer a discount on one or all of your outstanding invoices. If your offer is accepted, the payment date will be updated and you will receive payment the following business day. Payment at the discounted rate will constitute payment in full of the outstanding invoice.

Participating in this early payment program is optional and does not change our current supplier payment term standards nor does it require set-up/maintenance fees or paperwork.

If you are interested in this program, please activate your account by visiting **mpc.c2fo.com**. Once your account has been activated, a C2FO representative will follow up to answer any questions and help you get started using the platform.

For any Marathon Petroleum specific inquiries, please contact us at the appropriate email address listed below:

- Supplier Relations (MPCSupplierRelations@marathonpetroleum.com)
- Treasury (Treasury CM@marathonpetroleum.com)
- Accounts Payable (APC2FOSupport@marathonpetroleum.com)

Thank you for your continued partnership with Marathon Petroleum Corporation.

Sincerely,

Tom Kaczynski

Rick Hessling

Senior Vice President, Finance & Treasurer

Senior Vice President, Global Feedstocks

R. Henling

Michael Gebhardt

Vice President of Supply Chain